

VILLAGE OF CHICAGO RIDGE  
 HARLEM AVENUE LIFT STATION REHABILITATION  
 CBBEL PROJECT NO. 900061.0T115

Bid Tabulation				Martam Construction, Inc. 1200 Gasket Drive Elgin, IL 60120		Berger Excavating Contractors 1205 North Garland Road Wauconda, IL 60084		Airy's Inc. 21825 Cherry Hill Road Joliet, IL 60433		Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		H. Linden & Sons 722 East South Street, Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
CODE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
01 05 10/01	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 2,431.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
01 50 00/01	TEMPORARY FENCING (SITE PROTECTION)	FOOT	630	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,040.00
02 41 52/01	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING LIFT STATION	L SUM	1	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 13,045.00	\$ 13,045.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
02 41 52/02	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING PUMP CONTROL PANEL	L SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 4,170.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
02 41 52/03	DEMOLITION OF EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	L SUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
02 41 52/04	REMOVE "WELCOME TO CHICAGO RIDGE" SIGN	L SUM	1	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 4,040.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
03 30 00/01	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 7 INCH	SQ FT	1335	\$ 16.00	\$ 21,360.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,020.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 20,025.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,350.00
03 30 00/02	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	125	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
03 30 00/03	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 7 INCH	SQ FT	125	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00
03 30 00/04	BARRIER CURB	FOOT	35	\$ 20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,330.00
03 30 00/05	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER	FOOT	35	\$ 22.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,470.00
03 41 00/01	DOGHOUSE MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$ 20,315.00	\$ 20,315.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,886.00	\$ 15,886.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
03 41 00/02	LIFT STATION WET WELL	EACH	1	\$ 192,240.00	\$ 192,240.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 245,000.00	\$ 180,663.00	\$ 180,663.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00
03 41 00/03	LIFT STATION VALVE VAULT	EACH	1	\$ 73,990.00	\$ 73,990.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 140,719.00	\$ 140,719.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
26 05 19/01	LOW-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	L SUM	1	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,873.00	\$ 5,873.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
26 05 23/01	CONTROL-VOLTAGE ELECTRICAL CONDUCTORS AND CABLES	L SUM	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,873.00	\$ 5,873.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
26 05 26/01	GROUNDING AND BONDING OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 5,410.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 4,704.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26 05 33/01	RACEWAYS AND BOXES FOR ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	L SUM	1	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 19,578.00	\$ 19,578.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
26 27 16/01	PUMP CABLE JUNCTION BOX	EACH	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,203.00	\$ 8,203.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
26 29 20/01	PUMP CONTROL PANEL	L SUM	1	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 49,272.00	\$ 49,272.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
26 29 23/01	VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE	EACH	2	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,716.00	\$ 17,432.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
26 32 13/01	DIESEL ENGINE STANDBY GENERATOR	EACH	1	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 39,002.00	\$ 39,002.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
26 36 00/01	AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH	EACH	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
26 60 20/01	ELECTRIC SERVICE AND DISTRIBUTION	L SUM	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,263.00	\$ 3,263.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
26 60 20/02	UTILITY METER FITTING	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
27 51 25/01	SCADA SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 8,716.00	\$ 8,716.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
31 20 00/01	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ FT	235	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,350.00
31 20 00/02	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	460	\$ 2.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,600.00
31 20 00/03	BARRIER CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	35	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
31 20 00/04	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	100	\$ 165.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 403.00	\$ 40,300.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00
31 25 13/01	EROSION CONTROLS	L SUM	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
32 39 14/01	BOLLARD	EACH	7	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
32 92 19/01	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE 4"	SQ YD	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,700.00
32 92 19/02	SEEDING, CLASS 1	SQ YD	450	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00
32 92 19/03	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	450	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,800.00
32 92 19/04	SHRUB	EACH	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 2,934.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
33 41 00/01	DISCHARGE PIPING AND FITTINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 10,040.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 39,864.00	\$ 39,864.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
33 41 00/02	FIRE HYDRANT	EACH	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 10,064.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
33 41 00/03	15" SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	20	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
33 41 00/08	8" SDR-17 HDPE FORCEMAIN (HDD)	FOOT	160	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 359.00	\$ 57,440.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 48,000.00
33 41 00/09	8" SDR-17 HDPE FORCEMAIN (OPEN CUT)	FOOT	30	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
33 42 00/01	SUBMERSIBLE PUMPS AND ACCESSORIES	L SUM	1	\$ 55,940.00	\$ 55,940.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,132.00	\$ 34,132.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
33 43 00/01	TEMPORARY BYPASS PUMPING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$ 60,090.00	\$ 60,090.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 24,920.00	\$ 24,920.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
-	CONTINGENCY	L SUM	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
<b>BASE BID COST</b>					\$ 784,015.00		\$ 821,265.00		\$ 824,712.00		\$ 914,580.00		\$ 929,440.00

ALTERNATE #1													
CODE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
33 41 00/04	10" WATERMAIN	FOOT	170	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 66,810.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 119,000.00
33 41 00/05	10" AUXILIARY GATE VALVE AND VALVE VAULT	EACH	2	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 57,040.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
33 41 00/06	MISCELLANEOUS PIPING AND FITTINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 12,499.00	\$ 12,499.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
33 41 00/07	18" STEEL CASING	FOOT	30	\$ 370.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 20,550.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE #1 COST</b>					\$ 115,640.00		\$ 105,450.00		\$ 112,179.00		\$ 141,000.00		\$ 179,000.00

ALTERNATE #2													
CODE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
33 11 17/01	CLEANING OF EXISTING WATERMAIN	FOOT	170	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,480.00
33 11 17/02	CCTV INSPECTION OF EXISTING WATERMAIN	FOOT	170	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 8,840.00
33 11 17/03	10" CURED-IN-PLACE-PIPING (CIPP) LINING SYSTEM	FOOT	170	\$ 270.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 55,250.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 60,690.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 96,900.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 95,200.00
33 41 00/05	10" AUXILIARY GATE VALVE AND VALVE VAULT	EACH	2	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 57,040.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
33 41 00/06	MISCELLANEOUS PIPING AND FITTINGS	L SUM	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,886.00	\$ 8,886.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
<b>ALTERNATE #2 COST</b>					\$ 114,290.00		\$ 113,400.00		\$ 90,908.00		\$ 180,500.00		\$ 141,520.00